

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
40
[3506]**



CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4121 of 2025

Challa Venkata Narayana

...Petitioner

Vs.

Sri Kantilal Dande, IAS, and others

...Contemnor(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr.MANOJ KUMAR BETHAPUDI

Advocate for Contemnors:

Mr.Ch.Samson, representing Mr.G
RAJU

CORAM : SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN

DATE : 8th May 2026

JUDGMENT:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the directions of this Court have been complied with.

2. Recording the aforesaid submission, the Contempt Case is closed. No order as to costs.

As a sequel, miscellaneous petitions pending consideration, if any, in this case shall stand closed.

JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN

CS